

Bid Questions and Answers Report

Date & Time:

2/26/2020 8:40:54 AM

District Address:

District 7 Construction Office, located at 11201 N McKinley, Tampa, FL 33612

District Phone:

(813) 975-6285

Proposal:

T7446

Project:

430051-2-52-01

Letting Date:

2/26/2020

Localtion:

CENTRAL OFFICE

Description:

SR 50

Question:

28416: The Utility Adjustment Plan Sheets call for some of the proposed 16" water main to be PVC pipe and a portion to be ductile iron pipe but we only have a pay item for 16" ductile iron pipe. Can you please clarify whether all new 16" water main installed is to be ductile iron pipe or if a bid item will be added to account for the footage of proposed 16" water main designated as PVC pipe?

Posted: 1/6/2020 11:13:17 AM

Answer:

The entire length of the 16" water main should be ductile iron pipe (DIP).

The callouts for PVC on the utility adjustment sheets will be revised to

DIP.

Status:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

1/8/2020 2:56:29 PM Posted:

Question:

28431: The bid contains a pay item 1060-17-211 Utility Structure, Below Ground, Salvage, DOT/Other with a quantity of 2 EA. In the Utility Plans on sheet U-2 the Tabulation of Quantities table states that this pay item is to be found on Sheet U-6 (1 EA) and U-10 (1 EA) but these two sheets do not indicate in any way what is to be removed. This is a pretty generic pay item that could cover a wide range of items, so could more detail be provided as to what we are salvaging and providing to the utility owner?

Posted: 1/8/2020 4:44:35 PM

Answer:

The items to be salvaged are a 16" WM valve and a FM air release valve. Please note that the page number shown on the Tabulation of Quantities is off by 1. Therefore, the items listed as being on U-7 and U-10 are on

U-6 and U-9. These items will be addressed in an upcoming revision.

Status:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted:

1/10/2020 10:28:09 AM

Question:

28636: ON the plans it says to see detail sheet U20 for ARV Detail. I don't see those plan sheets anywhere. The first set of Utility plans stopped at U16. Can you please provide detail sheets for the Utility set of plans?

Posted: 1/28/2020 10:02:48 AM

Answer:	All details that were already included in another source were removed from the plans, therefore, all the detail sheets were removed. However,	Status:	ANSWER PUBLISHED
	this one reference to detail sheet U-20 did not get deleted. The detail, as called out in the plans, (HCUD Detail 24B) can be found in the HCUD Water, Reclaimed Water, and Wastewater Construction Manual, latest edition. An additional "General Note" will be provided in the plans to show where the HCUD Manual can be accessed, and the reference to sheet U-20 will be removed. This will be addressed in an upcoming revision.	Posted:	1/29/2020 4:48:03 PM
Question:	28666: Please provide utility details for restraint schedules, the blow off assembly, and the ARV.	Posted:	1/31/2020 3:58:52 PM
Answer:	These details are included in the Hernando County Utility Department (HCUD) Water, Reclaimed Water and Wastewater Construction Specifications Manual, and can be found at	Status:	ANSWER PUBLISHED
	ftp://ftp.hernandocounty.us/hcudspecmanual/SpecBook%202013.pdf. This link will be added to General Note #2 on Sheet U-4 in an upcoming revision.	Posted:	2/6/2020 9:20:58 AM
Question:	28667: Sheet U-2, Pay Item 1080-25-108 indicates 8" Blow Off Assembly, however it appears these items are all on the 16" line. Please clarify.	Posted:	1/31/2020 4:00:43 PM
Answer:	These items are associated with the 16" water main. The pay item number and description will be revised in the plans.	Status:	ANSWER PUBLISHED
		Posted:	2/6/2020 9:23:41 AM
Question:	28668: Regarding the utility sheets, please provide a quantity summary for all MJ restraints by type (separate summaries for pipe joint restraints and fitting restraints), as provided on Contract T7424.	Posted:	1/31/2020 4:06:33 PM
Answer:	These items will be recalculated and revised in the plans. However, since these items belong to the same pay item number, a list of the items	Status:	ANSWER PUBLISHED

Quantity Summary for all MJ Restraints

	28687: The DBI Ty E-J's indicate a 12" weep hole. Please provide a detail to help determine if any fabric or rock is required for exfiltration through the weep hole.	Posted:	2/4/2020 1:37:47 PM
Answer:	The weep hole detail showing the required filter fabric and coarse aggregate is shown on Sheet 2 of 5 of Standard Plans 425-001.	Status:	ANSWER PUBLISHED
		Posted:	2/6/2020 9:11:56 AM
Question:	28814: The provided wage rate decision number FL20190168 can not be found, please confirm this is the correct wage rate number.	Posted:	2/13/2020 8:39:26 AM
Answer:	The provide wage rate decision number can be found at the following location: https://beta.sam.gov/	Status:	ANSWER PUBLISHED
		Posted:	2/17/2020 11:12:17 AM
Question:	28871: Document 9674768 was provided regarding MJ restraints on utilities, however the link does not seem to work. Please provide this document in an accessible format, or instruction to access existing document.	Posted:	2/19/2020 3:10:30 PM
Answer:	The document provided with the response to bid question 28668 is	Status:	ANSWER PUBLISHED
	attached to this response in PDF format.		
	attached to this response in PDF format.	Posted:	2/20/2020 4:20:35 PM
Docum		Posted:	2/20/2020 4:20:35 PM
Docum		Posted:	2/20/2020 4:20:35 PM
Docum Question:	nent: 9737444: Quantity Summary for all MJ Restraints.pdf	Posted:	2/20/2020 4:20:35 PM
	9737444: Quantity Summary for all MJ Restraints.pdf Quantity Summary for all MJ Restraints 28875: The utility plans provide details for thrust collars, yet none appear on plans nor are there pay items. There are pay items for mechanical restraints, however a restraint schedule was not provided, nor was any plan call out issued regarding restraining new or existing pipe. Please clarify. This question (28875) has been disregarded for this project as requested	Posted:	2/19/2020 4:02:13 PM
Question:	9737444: Quantity Summary for all MJ Restraints.pdf Quantity Summary for all MJ Restraints 28875: The utility plans provide details for thrust collars, yet none appear on plans nor are there pay items. There are pay items for mechanical restraints, however a restraint schedule was not provided, nor was any plan call out issued regarding restraining new or existing pipe. Please clarify.	Posted:	

Answer: Question 28875 has been disregarded for this project as requested. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 2/20/2020 4:08:12 PM